DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/04/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING			08/28/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HEALTH & RETIREMENT				491	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I1 BRIAN CENTER LANE NSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT This facility is in corequirements of 42 Long Term Care Fa Survey). Event ID#	ompliance with the CFR Part 483, Subpart B for acilities (General Health	F	000			
LABORATOR'	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVI	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	1	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 952994

PRINTED: 09/22/2013 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES **FORM APPROVED** OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING 345149 09/18/2013 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE **BRIAN CTR HEALTH & RETIREMENT** WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K029 K 000 **INITIAL COMMENTS** K 000 l Correction for the alleged deficient practice noted as two hour rated door to boiler room propped open was to install an automatic This Life Safety Code (LSC) survey was magnetic door holder, which will release conducted as per The Code of Federal Register upon fire alarm activation. A survey of the at 42 CFR 483.70(a); using the 2000 Existing remainder of the building was done to Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced determine any other like instances with no publications. This facility is Type III (111) additional need for repair or modification. protected construction utilizing North Delayed The hold open will be installed and tested at Egress locking arrangements, and is equipped each of the next three fire drills and alarm with a complete automatic sprinkler system. activation. The results will be presented to and discussed during the next three Safety CFR#: 42 CFR 483,70 (a) Committee meetings then quarterly thereafter until next annual survey. K 029 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 029 Correction date of October 25, 2013. SS≂E One hour fire rated construction (with 1/4 hour fire-rated doors) or an approved automatic fire "Preparation and/or execution of this extinguishing system in accordance with 8.4.1 plan of correction does not constitute and/or 19.3.5.4 protects hazardous areas. When admission or agreement by the the approved automatic fire extinguishing system provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusion set forth in the option is used, the areas are separated from statement of deficiencies. The plan of other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and correction is prepared and/or executed doors. Doors are self-closing and non-rated or solely because it is required by field-applied protective plates that do not exceed provisions of federal and state law." 48 inches from the bottom of the door are permitted. 19.3.2.1 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

K 038 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

freely close during the survey.

CFR#: 42 CFR 483.70 (a)

anas

Based on the observations and staff interviews on 9/18/2013 the following Life Safety Item was observed as noncompliant, specific findings include: The two hour rated door to the boiler room was propped open and was not able to

MH

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 952994

K 038

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/22/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(x2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345149	B. WING		09/18/2013				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HEALTH & RETIREMENT				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION				
K 038 SS=D	Exit access is arran accessible at all tim 7.1. 19.2.1 This STANDARD is Based on the observed as noncorinclude: The service	ged so that exits are readily les in accordance with section s not met as evidenced by: rvations and staff interviews llowing Life Safety item was mpliant, specific findings e hallway required exit door e bottom of its frame during	K 03	Correction for the alleged deficient proted as service hallway door dragging bottom of frame during survey was a and adjustment of door and threshold bring it to an open, free swing, and selose, reliable condition. The remains the facility was surveyed for any like conditions and any negative findings corrected upon discovery. Doors will continue to be checked weekly for properation and results will be present and discussed during the next three Seconstitute meetings then quarterly thereafter until next annual survey. Correction date of October 25, 2013. "Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusion set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by provisions of federal and state law."	ing on repair d to elf nder of e s were II roper ed to Safety				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 6JT321

Facility ID: 952994

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 2

